

9560 Franklin Avenue Franklin Park, Illinois 60139560 Franklin Avenue Franklin Park, Illinois 60131

Administrative Offices 847-455-2852 Fax: 847-455-9053

> Ice Arena 847-671-4268

North Park 847-678-4021

Service Center 847-451-1507

Park District Board of Commissioners

AnneMarie Casas President

Michael A. Vonesh Vice President

> Mark K. White Treasurer

Susan E. O'Connell Secretary

> Joseph E. Zinga Commissioner

Daniel LoCascio Director of Parks and Recreation

LEGAL NOTICE

Public Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Section 42.02 and 42.03 of the "Meeting of Public Agencies Act", that the Regular Meetings of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Park District of Franklin Park for the Fiscal Year commencing May 1, 2024 and ending April 30, 2025 shall be held at the Park District of Franklin Park Community Center, 9560 Franklin Avenue, Franklin Park on the following dates, commencing at the hour of 7:00 p.m.

May 28, 2024 – Community Center	November 26, 2024 – Community Center
June 25, 2024 – North Park	December 17, 2024 – Community Center
July 23, 2024 – Community Center	January 22, 2025 – Community Center
August 27, 2024 – Community Center	February 25, 2025 – Community Center
September 24, 2024 – Community Center	March 25, 2025 – Community Center
October 22, 2024 – Community Center	April 22, 2025 – Community Center

Notice is further given that a schedule of said meetings is available at the office of the Secretary of the District.

Dated this 27th of February, 2024

Park District of Franklin Park Secretary of the Board